

Eureka City Corporation

P. O. Box 156 255 West Main Street Eureka, Utah 84628 U.S.A.

eureka15@cut.net

eurekautah.org

Phone 435-433-6915 Fax 435-433-6891

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold its work meeting on **Monday, May 4, 2020. Meeting will begin at 7:00 pm. Meeting will be held through video conferencing. Citizens will have an opportunity to join meeting through a link and/or phone number that will be provided on the day of the meeting; only those on the agenda will have the opportunity to address the Council during this work session.** Those wishing to address the Council concerning any other subject may do so in writing prior to the Regular Council Meeting the following Monday and will be addressed during the Citizen Comments of that meeting. The agenda shall be as follows:

7:00 pm

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 2. ROLL CALL.
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS.
 - a. Review Request from on Nathan Charlesworth for a Grazing Lease on City Property between Cemetery and Dump.
 - b. Review of Final Survey for Kim Pannell concerning purchase of Railroad Property which lies adjacent to her property below Haulage Road.
 - c. Review of Request from Glen & Patricia Wahlberg for Ronald Bray to purchase Railroad Property adjacent to his property below Haulage Road.
 - d. Discussion on Garbage Dump Use.
 - e. Discussion on whether to hire student help for the summer.
 - f. Discussion on finalizing Impact Fees for Eureka City.
 - g. Discussion of Tentative Budget for FY Ending June 30, 2021.
- 4. ADJOURNMENT.

DATED THIS 1st DAY OF MAY 2020 *Patricia Bigler*

CITY RECORDER

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.